

CHESTER J. CULVER GOVERNOR

PATTY JUDGE LT. GOVERNOR

April 21, 2010

The Honorable Michael Mauro Secretary of State State Capitol Building LOCAL

Dear Mr. Secretary:

I hereby transmit:

House File 2294, an Act relating to the distribution of moneys from the disaster aid individual assistance grant fund.

The above House File is hereby approved this date.

Sincerely,

Chester J. Culver

Governor

CJC:bdj

cc: Secretary of the Senate Chief Clerk of the House





House File 2294

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE DISTRIBUTION OF MONEYS FROM THE DISASTER AID INDIVIDUAL ASSISTANCE GRANT FUND.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 29C.20A, Code Supplement 2009, is amended by adding the following new subsection:

NEW SUBSECTION. 3A. A recipient of grant funding shall receive reimbursement for expenses upon presenting a receipt for an eligible expense or shall receive a voucher through a voucher system developed by the department of human services and administered locally within the designated disaster area. A voucher system shall ensure sufficient data collection to discourage and prevent fraud. The department shall consult with

House File 2294, p. 2

long-term disaster recovery committees and disaster recovery case management committees in developing a voucher system.

Speaker of the House

President of the Senate

And Assembly.

MARK BRANDSGARD

Chief Clerk of the House

CULVER I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 2294, Eighty-third General Assembly.

CHESTER

Governor